

Requested by Representative KENNEMER

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2702**

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 6, delete “or measure”.
- 2 Delete lines 11 through 14.
- 3 In line 15, delete “(d)” and insert “(c)”.
- 4 In line 16, delete “or measure”.
- 5 In line 17, delete “, petition committee”.
- 6 In line 20, delete “(d)” and insert “(c)”.
- 7 In line 21, delete the colon and delete lines 22 through 26 and insert “a
- 8 candidate or agent or authorized committee of a candidate.”.
- 9 On page 2, line 9, delete “or measure”.
- 10 In line 12, delete “or measure”.
- 11 In line 15, delete “or measure”.
- 12 In line 27, delete “or measure”.
- 13 In line 29, delete the second “or”.
- 14 In line 30, delete “measure”.
- 15 In line 32, delete the second “or”.
- 16 In line 33, delete “measure”.
- 17 _____